

**FALLING WATERS – THE LOFTS  
SANITARY SEWER PROJECT**

**CONTRACT 1-2017**

**BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017 ~ 3:00 PM**

<b>Bid Schedule</b>				Stone Paving Inc. 98 Comfort Drive Reedsville, WV 26547		Pro Contracting Inc. 321 Hawk Highway Lost Creek, WV 26385		Green River Group 2310 Smithtown Road Morgantown, WV 26507		D & M Contracting Inc. 1868 Lions Club Road New Alexandria, PA 15670		John T. Subrick, Inc. 778 Thomas 84 Road Eighty-Four, PA 15330	
Item Number	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid
1	Audio/Video Taping	1	LS	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	8" SDR-35 PVC - Gravity Sewer Main	2,711	LF	\$29.50	\$79,974.50	\$34.00	\$92,174.00	\$47.00	\$127,417.00	\$50.00	\$135,550.00	\$57.00	\$154,527.00
3	Manhole – Standard	11	EA	\$2,675.00	\$29,425.00	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$2,275.00	\$25,025.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
4	Manhole – Drop	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Service w/ Cleanout, Complete	50	EA	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$725.00	\$36,250.00	\$850.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	Street Restoration – Asphalt	40	SY	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$151.00	\$6,040.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
7	Street Restoration - Stone	215	SY	\$14.50	\$3,117.50	\$20.00	\$4,300.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$18.00	\$3,870.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00
8	Seeding	1,486	LF	\$1.00	\$1,486.00	\$1.00	\$1,486.00	\$0.10	\$148.60	\$4.00	\$5,944.00	\$1.00	\$1,486.00
9	Stone Backfill - Unsuitable	700	CY	\$27.50	\$19,250.00	\$36.00	\$25,200.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00
10	Mobilization ***	1	LS	\$4,315.00	\$4,315.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,271.00	\$12,271.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$176,993.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$245,460.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$249,240.60</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$266,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$273,238.00</b>

**DIFFERENCE**

**\$68,467.00**

**\$72,247.60**

**\$89,007.00**

**\$96,245.00**

**FALLING WATERS – THE LOFTS  
SANITARY SEWER PROJECT**

**CONTRACT 1-2017**

**BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017 ~ 3:00 PM**

<b>Bid Schedule</b>				James White Construction 4156 Freedom Way Weirton, WV 26062-5296		Mountaineer Contractors 15237 South Preston Highway Kingwood, WV 26537		Laurita, Inc. 374 Dents Run Blvd Morgantown, WV 26507		Bear Contracting, LLC 1 Columbia Blvd Clarksburg, WV 26301		Anderson Excavating 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501	
Item Number	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid
1	Audio/Video Taping	1	LS	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	8" SDR-35 PVC - Gravity Sewer Main	2,711	LF	\$59.00	\$159,949.00	\$63.00	\$170,793.00	\$85.00	\$230,435.00	\$72.00	\$195,192.00	\$70.00	\$189,770.00
3	Manhole – Standard	11	EA	\$3,660.00	\$40,260.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$42,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$4,050.00	\$44,550.00
4	Manhole – Drop	3	EA	\$5,910.00	\$17,730.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Service w/ Cleanout, Complete	50	EA	\$1,680.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$85,000.00	\$900.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,630.00	\$81,500.00
6	Street Restoration – Asphalt	40	SY	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$186.00	\$7,440.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
7	Street Restoration - Stone	215	SY	\$13.00	\$2,795.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$20.00	\$4,300.00	\$38.00	\$8,170.00	\$25.00	\$5,375.00
8	Seeding	1,486	LF	\$3.00	\$4,458.00	\$2.30	\$3,417.80	\$2.00	\$2,972.00	\$3.00	\$4,458.00	\$2.00	\$2,972.00
9	Stone Backfill - Unsuitable	700	CY	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$36.00	\$25,200.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$45.00	\$31,500.00	\$55.00	\$38,500.00
10	Mobilization ***	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$365,392.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$369,685.80</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$386,247.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$390,020.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$394,067.00</b>

**DIFFERENCE**

**\$192,692.80**

**\$209,254.00**

**\$213,027.00**

**\$217,074.00**